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Numerical (25)	 Pos.
		 1	 Elvis Andrus	 SS
		 3	 Delino DeShields	 OF
		 5	 Mike Napoli	 1B
		 11	 Yu Darvish	 RHP
		 12	 Rougned Odor	 2B
		 13	 Joey Gallo	 3B/OF
		 14	 Carlos Gomez	 OF
		 16	 Ryan Rua	 OF
		 17	 Shin-Soo Choo	 OF
		 19	 Jurickson Profar	 INF/OF
		 23	 Jeremy Jeffress	 RHP
		 25	 Jonathan Lucroy	 C
		 30	 Nomar Mazara	 OF
		 33	 Martin Perez	 LHP
		 35	 Cole Hamels	 LHP
		 39	 Dario Alvarez	 LHP
		 43	 Tony Barnette	 RHP
		 49	 Mike Hauschild	 RHP
		 50	 Keone Kela	 RHP
		 51	 Matt Bush	 RHP
		 54	 Andrew Cashner	 RHP
		 58	 Alex Claudio	 LHP
		 61	 Robinson Chirinos	 C
		 62	 Jose Leclerc	 RHP
		 64	 A.J. Griffin	 RHP

Pitchers (13)	 Pos.
		 11	 Yu Darvish	 RHP
		 23	 Jeremy Jeffress	 RHP
		 33	 Martin Perez	 LHP
		 35	 Cole Hamels	 LHP
		 39	 Dario Alvarez	 LHP
		 43	 Tony Barnette	 RHP
		 49	 Mike Hauschild	 RHP
		 50	 Keone Kela	 RHP
		 51	 Matt Bush	 RHP
		 54	 Andrew Cashner	 RHP
		 58	 Alex Claudio	 LHP
		 62	 Jose Leclerc	 RHP
		 64	 A.J. Griffin	 RHP

Catchers (2)	 Pos.
		 25	 Jonathan Lucroy	 C
		 61	 Robinson Chirinos	 C

Infielders (5)	 Pos.
		 1	 Elvis Andrus	 SS
		 5	 Mike Napoli	 1B
		 12	 Rougned Odor	 2B
		 13	 Joey Gallo	 3B
		 19	 Jurickson Profar	 INF/OF

Outfielders (5)	 Pos.
		 3	 Delino DeShields	 OF
		 14	 Carlos Gomez	 OF
		 16	 Ryan Rua	 OF
		 17	 Shin-Soo Choo	 OF
		 30	 Nomar Mazara	 OF
Disabled List (8)	 Pos.
		 2	 Hanser Alberto	 INF
		 6	 Brett Nicholas	 C
		 21	 Chi Chi Gonzalez (60-day)	 RHP
		 29	 Adrian Beltre	 3B
		 41	 Jake Diekman (60-day)	 LHP
		 44	 Tyson Ross	 RHP
		 47	 Sam Dyson	 RHP
		 84	 Prince Fielder (60-day)	 1B

Coaching Staff
		 28	 Jeff Banister	 Manager
		 0	 Justin Mashore	 Asst. Hitting
		 4	 Hector Ortiz	 1B Coach
		 9	 Anthony Iapoce	 Hitting Coach
		 24	 Steve Buechele             	  Bench Coach
		 27	 Tony Beasley                     	 3B Coach
		 40	 Brad Holman	 Bullpen Coach
		 46	 Doug Brocail	 Pitching Coach
		 82	 Josh Bonifay	 Field Coord. 


